COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to_ CONCORDIA LUTHERAN HEALTH AND HUMAN CARE

s EGAL ENTETY,

To operate CONCORDIA LUTHERAN MINISTRIES

NAME OF FAC

Located at _615 NORTH PTKE ROAD. CABOT.

ADDRESS OFSATELLITE ST

ADDREEBS OF SATELLITE SITE [+ : ADDRESS OF SATELLITE:SITE 2

ADDRESS:OF SATELLITE SITE : /MDDRESS OF SATELLITE 81TE

To provide _Personal Care Hom

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

No: 424070

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING JU N 92 3 2011 PH;)E}? ((;I};)) ;88;266;3

Ms. Anne Denny, Administrator

Concordia Lutheran Health and Human Care
134 Marwood Road

Cabot, Pennsyivania 16023

RE: Concordia Lutheran Ministries — Oertel Building
615 North Pike Road :
Cabot, Pennsylvania 16023

Dear Ms. Denny:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
May 26, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enciosures
License
Violation Report
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page  of 8
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CONCORDIA LUTHERAN MINISTRIES OERTEL BUILDING, 615 NORTH PIKE ROCAD CABOT,PA 16023 424070
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 2 of 8

NAME AND ADDRESS QF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,

CONCORDIA LUTHERAN MINISTRIES OERTEL BUILDING, 615 NORTH PIKE ROAD CABOT,PA 16023 424070
INSPECTION DATES (Include ali dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
05/26/2011 Demnis Ropon, Jason Williams
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page3 of 8
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CONCORDIA LUTHERAN MINISTRIES OERTEL BUILDING, 615 NORTH PIKE ROAD CABOT, PA. 16023 424070
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
05/26/2011 Dennis Ropon, Jason Williams

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
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VIOLATION REPCRT

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CONCORDIA LUTHERAN MINISTRIES OERTEL BUILDING, 615 NORTH PIKE ROAD CABOT, PA 16023 424070

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page4 of 8
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 50f8

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CONCORDIA LUTHERAN MINISTRIES CERTEL BUILDING, 615 NORTH PIKE ROAD CABOT, PA 16023

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

424070
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
05/26/2011 , Dennis Ropon, Jason Williams
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
| representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
@,w é CORRECTION
- 7 7
X_Qﬁ//u% / partsdi
el k]
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include z step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well a5 a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode 82600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
65 Staff persons C and D, did not receive 7/6/11 Training plan for 2011
Direct care staff training |n‘fglls and accident prevention includes "falls & accident
g;rfsfons. ancillary during fraining year 2010. prevention" training on
rsons,
subst‘;titepemnne[ July 6; 2011. Refer to .
and course content (CDC materialg,
regutarty-scheduled "Preventing Falls: How to
h";‘.;"’ed'wama'sz:;zf’: Develop Community-Based Fall
il .
: . Prevention Programs for OldepSiepshave beeniaxento
(1) Fire satety . ' , sompliance is not rifiable
gpletedgaﬁre =6~ Thc Admonrs Fest For wi'tl fecen, | G <rievi
St woraon bt T S14FE Fphiasay proa gad  \Dale Al OPW
by a fire safety T comp Lt Feon pp /xf«tza/
\ SHERFe Friinte A5 part oFf
2) Eme ~t 7 H
@) Smereroy Wastarn Region FU sttty s atomtn T
procedures and ltors bon Fu BASolh 48 SFERIF
recognmo?oam_:l pArseni Lom e St Jia /‘—74?//&./
and omerongy Grne 4( Fehinsy . Gottae,
situations.
{2) Resident rights
(under these Adult Besidanial Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page6of 8

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
CONCORDIA LUTHERAN MINISTRIES OERTEL BUILDING, 615 NORTH PIKE ROAD CABOT,PA 16023 424070

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

05/26/2011
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Dennis Ropon, Jason Williams
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representatives produce the plan)
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 7 of 8
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CONCORDIA LUTHERAN MINISTRIES QERTEL BUILDING, 615 NORTH PIKE ROAD CABOT,PA 16623 424070
INSPECTION DATES (Inciude all dates of the inspeaction) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
05/26/2011 Dennis Ropon, Jason Williams
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan}
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
é, f CORRECTION
-7 =1
&%uu %@M% 7 ‘o
Ve Y-r1
i
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 8 of 8
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMRER,
CONCORDIA LUTHERAN MINISTRIES OERTEL BUILDING, 615 NORTH PIKE ROAD CABOT, PA 16023 424070
INSPECTION DATES (Inciude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
95/26/2011 Dennis Ropon, Jason Williams
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE ouly unless multiple
tepresentatives produce the plan)
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DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation . COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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Aresident shall Eval. and Support Plan were
have a written initial completed on 5/27/11 on reshident #1
assessmentthatis | Rogident #1, admitied on 12/29/10, did to indicate mobility needs
documented on the . :
Department's not have an initial assessment completed of the resident. (See
assessment form until 1/29/11 and the assessment verification attached.)
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